

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

Electronic Filing Menu

· · · · · · ·

of 1

Corporate Filing Menu

Helph 27 200

7/20/2006 0-28 4 44

, 850-205-0381

for in



July 25, 2006

,

FAS-T CORP. AGENTS

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: JACK MCALISTER, P.A. REF: W06000032425

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

The specific nature of business of the professional association must be stated in the document.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6855.

Tammy Hampton Document Specialist New Filing Section

FAX Aud. #: H06000184719 Letter Number: 206A00047044

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

H06000184719 3

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

<u>0</u>F

JACK MCALISTER, P.A.

ARTICLE I - NAME

26

£

<u>–</u> 36

The name of this Corporation is JACK MCALISTER, P.A.,

ARTICLE II - ADDRESS

The address of the principal office and mailing address of the corporation is

7125 S.W. 110th Tenace Miami, FL 33156

ARTICLE III - DURATION

The Corporation shall have perpetual existence.

ARTICLE IV - PURPOSE

. This Corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any or all lawful business permitted under the

laws of the United States and of the State of Florida.

Real Sstate

ARTICLE V - CAPITAL STOCK

The aggregate number of shares which the Corporation shall have the authority to issue shall be 1,000 shares of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) par value voting common stock.

ARTICLE VI - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of this Corporation is 3625 N.W. 82nd Avenue, Suite 306,

Miami, Florida 33166 and the name of the initial registered agent of this Corporation at that address is Jesse T. Singer.

H06000184719 3

HO6000184719 3

ARTICLE VII - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This Corporation shall have ONE (1) director initially. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the by-laws but shall never be less than ONE (1). The name and address of the initial director of this Corporation is:

> Jack McAllster 7125 S.W. 110th Termice Miami, FL 33156

ARTICLE VIII - INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the person signing these Articles is Jesse T. Singer.

3625 NW 82* Avenue SUITE 306 MIAMI, FLORIDA 33166

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 20 day of

2006.

ncorporator

H06000184719 3

806000184719 3

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED AGENT

QË

JACK MCALISTER, P.A., INC.

In pursuance of Chapter 48.091, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted in compliance with said Act. That JACK MCALISTER, P.A. desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its principal office as indicated in the Anticles of Incorporation, at the City of Miami, County of Miami-Dade, State of Florida, has named Jesse T. Singer as its agent to accept service of process within this State.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Having been named to accept service of process for the above-stated Corporation, at place designated in this Certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provision of said Act relative to keeping open said office.

Dated this 20 day of July_ 2006.

H06000184719 3